Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Allen-Lenzo, Allison A ("Corporation") and Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by: 06338BAF8620450	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambilaria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Allen-Rycerz, Jennifer J is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 120,327.89 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:	Lin Miller
583C43FEC53648A	President
Attested:	
Scott E. hillen	Manuel Campbelova L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Alvarado**, **David A** ("Teacher"). **Alvarado**, **David A** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **96,346.79** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Marado, David 1  F442FEE919A44E8	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Condulation &.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Borsits, David M** ("Teacher"). **Borsits, David M** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 117,116.75 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Bousits, David M.	Jim: 11
1DD35001751F4D5	President
Attested:	
Scott E. hillen	Manuel Cambelosia L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Chase, Lawrence A ("Teacher").

Chase, Lawrence A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **114,589.27** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:	Jin Miller
F1E6929BCE7F443.	President
Attested:	
Scott E. hiller	Manuel Cambalaria L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Dado, Lauren N** ("Teacher"). **Dado, Lauren N** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **128,107.13** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by: 120BA3F62E90464	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambalaira J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Danko, Catherine M** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **136,887.69** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Danks, Catherine M.  CE1F5D55CBC149A	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelario J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Danko, William P** ("Teacher"). **Danko, William P** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 120,327.89 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Banko, William P  FBF63D571CB94B6	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelasia J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Denny, Joan A ("Teacher").

Denny, Joan A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed		
Teacher		School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:		President
Attested:	3	
Superintendent		Manuel Cambalaria J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Dillon, Anyahlyn A ("Teacher").

Dillon, Anyahlyn A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 1/16/2023 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **49,909.53** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 14.99stallments on a Biweekly basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  11850C20DAEC4F8	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelaria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Eismin, Denise A** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Eismin, Denise A  32DA1DC667984FE	Fresident   In
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monreel Conditions J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Fazzini, David** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Fazzilai, Dazid	Ji-Miller
D23297379BCB481	President
Attested:	
Scott E. Miller	Manuel Candalaria L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Linda C. Fullilove** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 133,633.97 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Child Facedona  4109AECDF826467	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Candalaria J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Edward A Garcia** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 120,327.89 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Edward & Garria.  F5A1ED77451A47D	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelasia J.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Garrison, Taylor C** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Garrisola, Taylor C.  2716FB2570614ED	Resident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambeloria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Grimm, Steven P ("Teacher").

Grimm, Steven P is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/8/2022**, and ending on **6/16/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **89,639.08** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed 1/31/2023	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Grimm, Stewer P	Jim: 114
AC51D446E91B477	President
Attested:	
Scott E. Miller	Manuel Candelació L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Grohar, Regina R** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Grobar, Regina. R  13B99E3BC817485	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelario J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Hampton, Marilyn E** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Hampton, Marilyn, E. 967F7CC567314E8	Zi_M: II~ President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Cambelorio J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Harrison, Dameca S** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **225** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 120,327.89 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  OE60BF83AA124EE	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelario J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Hawkins, Melinda E** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **107,722.73** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  17159BCCD6C54A1	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelasia J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Hicks, Jerame N ("Teacher").

Hicks, Jerame N is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 133,970.04 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Hicks, Jevame. N  A6BB1DDD216946D	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Completion f.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Johnson, Angela C** ("Teacher"). **Johnson, Angela C** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/25/2022 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **212** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 117,505.77 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed <b>2/6/2023</b>	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Arm Jaffert  09CC97B5354F4ED	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambilatio J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Kemp, Jillian L ("Teacher").

Kemp, Jillian L is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **97,516.15** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  ELMP, Jilliah. L  FEF469AF3145409	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Conduction J.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Christine L. Kibler (Whealer").

Christine L. Kibler-Wheele's a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2022**, and ending on **6/30/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 114,589.27 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Christine L. Sibler-Wuller  4EA2820759EF455	Zi_M:   w
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelasia J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Kilander, Sarah M ("Teacher").

Kilander, Sarah M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 107,722.73 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Edander, Sarah M. E4B3D02912FE423	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Cambeloria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Kinsey, Sean N ("Teacher").

Kinsey, Sean N is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 117,116.75 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:	Jim: 11
25A8A382FD6F4FD	President
Attested:	
Scot E. hiller	Manuel Candalaria J.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Kovacik, Stephanie №** "Teacher"). **Kovacik, Stephanie №** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Lonalik, Stephanie N	Jim Miller
B581802694A0493	President
Attested:	
Scott E. Miller	Monuel Cambologia J.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Ligon, Sarah L** ("Teacher"). **Ligon, Sarah L** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/25/2022 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **212** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 119,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by: Ligora, Saral L.	Jin Miller
00E9F27DB1834CD	President
Attested:	
Scott E. hiller	Manuel Candelaria L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Liskey, Raymond G ("Teacher").

Liskey, Raymond G is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 202 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Liskey Raymond 15  F756FD20B6A249A	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Condulario f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **HcNeiley, Lydia G** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/25/2022 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **212** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **96,553.96** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
McMiley, Lydia G -8DD83DEABF7E459	Ji_加: 11~ President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Condolorio f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Merritt, Andrew J** ("Teacher").

Merritt, Andrew J is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/3/2022 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **106,294.91** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:	
Merritt, Andrew J 30F025CAD2854A9	President
Attested:	
Scott E. Miller	Manuel Candelaria L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Suberintendent

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Meyer, Jennifer L ("Teacher").

Meyer, Jennifer L is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Jenifu L. Meyer ECF71889DBA14AE.	Fresident
Attested:	
Scott E. hiller	Manuel Candelaria J.

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Miller, Scott E ("Teacher").

Miller, Scott E is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **189,222.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Miller, Suff E	Jin Miller
9887DD59B40E4C6	President
Attested:	
Scott E. hiller	Manuel Cambeloria L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Moore, Christopher M("Teacher").

Moore, Christopher M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **109,538.93** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed 2/1/2023	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Maore, Christopher M.  ED8FB91C25464B3	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Combilario J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Kathryn J Osan ("Teacher").

Kathryn J Osan is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **91,945.58** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
B571B80870DB420	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Combelores &. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Page, Brian S ("Teacher").

Page, Brian S is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 114,589.27 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed <b>2/9/2023</b>	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Page, Brian S  BD6D76DCB8004CA	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelario f

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Pieta, Katie L ("Teacher").

Pieta, Katie L is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **107,722.73** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  S856962CC9A34DF	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambalaria J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Pintor, James** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **225** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 120,327.89 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Pile For, James  F9E0080D972B4A5	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Combilario J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Podgorny, Charles M ("Teacher").

Podgorny, Charles M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **89,639.08** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Podgonay, Charles M	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambeloria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Pryor, Denona D** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **136,887.69** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
_	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Prigar, Dela Ala A. D.  CE7F515DA5CD4B2	Fresident
Attested:	resident
Scott E. hillen	Manuel Candelacio L.
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Rauch, Amy M ("Teacher").

Rauch, Amy M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 136,887.69 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Kalulu, Ilmiq M.  C76BBC3F9F17457	Ji_W:   w
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Combelosso f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Redmond, Tierra T** ("Teacher"). **Redmond, Tierra T** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Ledmond, Tillya.   202C1C3BC6EE431	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambolosia J.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Riise, Michele A** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **148,614.67** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Pices Michele O.  7C00763EB22E4A2	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambolaria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Royal, Carlita L ("Teacher").

Royal, Carlita L is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/27/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **207** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **96,553.96** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Koyal, Carlita L  20826B7C00974E6	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monreel Condulario J.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Anne Ruiz** ("Teacher"). **Anne Ruiz** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **115,984.22** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:	Zi_W:   w
Attested:	*
Superintendent	Manuel Cambelaria f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Mary Rykiel ("Teacher").

Mary Rykiel is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Making Kupling  068D26906F7841E	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelasia J.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Anthony 0. Salinas ("Teacher").

Anthony 0. Salinas is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 136,887.69 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Anthony O. Salinas	Zi_M:   w
S87317F6D7FC420  Attested:	Fresident
Cot & Chiller	1 - 11 2 Luc M
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Sieman, Timothy C ("Teacher").

Sieman, Timothy C is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 119,196.52 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Sieman, Timothy C. 8641AD820D03442	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Conditions &. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Silverthorn, Jessica** ("Eacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **91,945.58** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed <b>2/10/2023</b>	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Silve Huoma, Jessica. L.  B6F41341CA6C4D1	Zi_M: II~ President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Condelación f

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Smith, Le Terra R** ("Teacher"). **Smith, Le Terra R** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 107,722.73 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Smith, he Terra R  5A18AD50FF8E403	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambalaria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Sowinski, Scott A ("Teacher").

Sowinski, Scott A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 123,242.08 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  Solvin St.; Stoff d	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambelaria f

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Verduzco, Ana M ("Teacher").

Verduzco, Ana M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **114,980.60** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Combilario J. Secretary

Superintendent

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Verta, David A ("Teacher").

Verta, David A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 133,970.04 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  F73AD17B43E1484	Zi_W:   w
Attested:	
Scott & hiller	Manuel Candelaire J.

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Walczak, Alan C ("Teacher").

Walczak, Alan C is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/20/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **107,722.73** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  (Walczak, Man. C.  56E617C98AF04D3	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Candelaire f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **School City of Hammond** ("Corporation") and **Warner-Lowe, Cynthia** "Peacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 , and ending on 6/30/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **230** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 136,887.69 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  Warner-Lowe, Cylin Huia. J  C96169082481443	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Cambeloria f. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and White, Adam M ("Teacher").

White, Adam M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2022 , and ending on 6/27/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **207** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **109,868.10** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	<u> </u>
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  (White, Idam M.  868A10A6A8BF4F2	Hi_W:   w
Attested:	
Superintendent	Manuel Cambeloria J. Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Wright, Marlisa A ("Teacher").

Wright, Marlisa A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/8/2022 , and ending on 6/16/2023 . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **195** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **94,254.37** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Docusigned by:  (Winglet, Martisa 1  107F3F83DE864EF	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Cambeloria J.  Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City of Hammond ("Corporation") and Yoos, Amy M ("Teacher").

Yoos, Amy M ("Teacher").

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **8/1/2022**, and ending on **6/20/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **202** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 115,984.22 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
DocuSigned by:  4005, Awa M. 6111FA0BD61F48E	Fresident
Attested:	
Superintendent	Monuel Cambalaria f. Secretary